PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5259775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH MYER	11/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWVISTAS CAPITAL, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15298529
Application Number:	15337514
Application Number:	15340111
Application Number:	15340172
Application Number:	15420466
Application Number:	15460887
Application Number:	62594281
Application Number:	62594646
Application Number:	62596348
Application Number:	62609073
Application Number:	62609548
Application Number:	62613610
Application Number:	62614728
Application Number:	62615128
Application Number:	62615139
Application Number:	62615156
Application Number:	62616174
Application Number:	15902246
Application Number:	16159847
Application Number:	16196148

PATENT REEL: 047633 FRAME: 0575

505213008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308029456

Email: jduncan@newvistas.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF DUNCAN

Address Line 1: 3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY
Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF DUNCAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Duncan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Seth_Myer_Assignment_of_Multiple_Assets_to_NewVistas_Capital_EXE#page1.tif source=Seth Myer Assignment of Multiple Assets to NewVistas Capital EXE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047633 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT RIGHTS

Seth Myer ("Assignor") is a named inventor of the inventions described in the attached list, with the Application Numbers, Publication Nos. (where applicable), Patent Nos. (where applicable), Docket Nos., Filing Dates and Titles noted thereon.

NewVistas Capital, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the listed inventions and all patent applications and patents resulting therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in (a) the listed inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the listed applications and patents and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the listed inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest to the inventions, applications and patents listed, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the listed applications and any foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents for the listed inventions in any and all countries.

	DocuSigned by:
29 Nov 2018 Date:	See J Myun
	Seth Myer, Assignor

Assignments by Seth Myer				
Appl. No.	Publ. No.	U.S. Pat. No.	Docket No.	Title
15/298,529	2018-0111619	10,053,104	110A.251.SeM	Determining Gross Combined Weight
15/337,514	2018-0118027		112A.257.SeM	Determining Vehicle Power
15/340,111	2018-0120147		113A.258.SeM	Mobile Device Vehicle Weight Determination
15/340,172	2018-0118221	9,956,965	111A.259.SeM	Tongue Weight Determination
15/420,466	2018-0215358		115A.308.SeM	Auto Gain Adjusting Trailer Brake Controller
15/460,887	2018-0265076	10,124,798	116A.354.SeM	Improved Performance of Autonomous Control
62/594,281			105A.PROV	Vehicle Warranty and Safety Monitoring (VWSM)
62/594,646			101A.PROV	Wireless Transmission of Haul Weight (WTHW) System
62/596,348			104A.PROV	Optimization of Fleet Vehicle Usage based on Weight (OFVU)
62/609,073			108A. PROV	Vehicle Maintenance based on Weight (VMW)
62/609,548			103A.PROV	Fuel Calculation based on Weight (FCBW)
62/613,610			131A.PROV	Trailer Length Determination (TLD)
62/614,728			132A.PROV	Auto Trailer Detection and Hookup (ATDH)
62/615,128			133A.PROV	Automatic Travel Trailer Towing (ATTT)
62/615,139			134A.PROV	Automatic Boat Launching (ABL)
62/615,156			135A.PROV	Automatic Moving Truck and Trailers (AMTT)
62/616,174			136A.PROV	Trailer Pin Weight for Air Suspension (TPWAS)
15/902,246			119A	Determining Weight of a Vehicle in Reverse Gear
16/159,847			HLG18010	System for Determining Towing Equipment Compatibility
16/196,148			HLG18011	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTING DRIVE MODES

PATENT REEL: 047633 FRAME: 0578